PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI725563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Cupron Corp.	02/08/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Cupron, Inc.	
Street Address:	4329 November Ave	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23231	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6124221
Patent Number:	6482424
Patent Number:	7296690
Patent Number:	7169402
Patent Number:	7364756
Patent Number:	8741197
Patent Number:	9403041
Patent Number:	9439437
Application Number:	10966138
Application Number:	10339886
Application Number:	10133691
Application Number:	10371491
Application Number:	10752938
Application Number:	10756849
Application Number:	10757786
Application Number:	11066893
Application Number:	10240993
Application Number:	10890936
Application Number:	12103588
Application Number:	13368274

PATENT REEL: 069827 FRAME: 0287

508945968

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15229853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8046153939

Email: docket@pikeiplaw.com,mail@pikeiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bernard Pike
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8592

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CUPGEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernard Pike
SIGNATURE:	Bernard Pike
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=NameChangeDoc#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069827 FRAME: 0288

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 02/08/2001 010064818 - 3300415

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

The Cupron Corp.

The undersigned corporation, in order to amend its Certificate of Incorporation, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

The Cupron Corp.

SECOND: The corporation hereby amends its Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

(a) Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

CUPRON INC."

(b) Paragraph SECOND of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the registered agent of the corporation, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"SECOND: The address of the initial registered and principal office of this corporation in this state is c/o United Corporate Services, Inc., 15 East North Street, in the City of Dover, County of Kent, State of Delaware 19901 and the name of the registered agent at said address is United Corporate Services, Inc."

THIRD: The amendments effected herein were authorized by the consent in writing, setting forth the action so taken, unanimously signed by the holders of all the outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto sign my name this seventh day of February, 2001.

S/LEO KRIEGER Leo Krieger, President

> PATENT PATENT REEL: 069827 FRAME: 0289